
Hickstead May 27-29th 2023

Updated times
Only riders in CAPITALS will qualify for individual placings.

Parking- please arrive together if you wish to park together. Spaces cannot be reserved.
Horseboxes to follow the horsebox signs to the stable field
All riders must have parental / team manager supervision and may not stay on the show ground unattended

Health Checks- remember to health & temp check your horse before travelling. 
Consult your vet if your horse shows any signs of a cough, nasal discharge etc before setting off.
Passports- spot checks during the event. See flu jab rules on the schedule

Championships Plaques- every rider who has qualified for the championships classes is eligible for a plaque.
Please collect from the NSEA Show Secretary at the Dick Saunders Pavillion.

The International Arena is out of bounds to everyone- including equines. 
Horses may only be exercised in the designated warm up sand arenas, NOT fields.
NO EXERCISING IN THE LORRY PARKS OR SURROUNDING FIELDS
HORSES MAY BE HAND-WALKED ONLY IN THE HORSE BOX FIELDS AT WALK

CLASS 11SATURDAY
Le Mieux Mini 70-75cm Team and Individual Eventers' Challenge Championships

7.25 758 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Peters Boy team
756 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Gallant Prince team
759 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Cuffnells Gold Rod team
757 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Tyntyla Gwyndaf team

7.35 760 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi ERNIE I

134 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQueen Marys School 70 Callista team
136 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQueen Marys School 70 Bumble team

7.45 139 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQueen Marys School 70 LillyHill Make My Day team

292 King's School in Macclesfield Kings Macclesfield Dasher team
293 King's School in Macclesfield Kings Macclesfield Burken Brook Arabella team
290 King's School in Macclesfield Kings Macclesfield Buachalu Acla team

7.55
351 Sidcot School Sidcot PORTARRA SPRITE I
354 Sidcot School Sidcot Foyfins Close Call team
355 Sidcot School Sidcot Turnpike Goldbeech team

8.05 357 Sidcot School Sidcot HARPER SEVERN I



252 Dean Close Dean Close Silver PROUD FIONN I
258 Dean Close Dean Close Silver Black Hoof Bob team
249 Dean Close Dean Close Silver Urrachree Prince team
253 Dean Close Dean Close Silver Ballynoe Molly team

**409 Westonbirt School Westonbirt TREFRIW DIEGO I
8.15 **413 Westonbirt School Westonbirt Skyfall team

10 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Park  Sedgemore Crispin team
9 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Park  Toureen Bob team

13 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Park  ROSSCON MIA I
8.25 12 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Park  Sailin Dandy team

602 St Catherines School, Bramley SILVER ELEGANCE I

14 Birchfield School  DOYLAN GORGEOUS GUY I

8.35 87 Kingswood School (Senior), Bath JEBETH FLYING SAUCER I

88 Kingswood School (Senior), Bath SNOWFLAKE I

91 Maynard School BLUE I

95 Moor Park KILLOUGH QUEEN I

8.45 98 Nottingham Girls High School CRITERION BRENIN I

101 Old Buckenham Hall, Suffolk CYMCOWNWY PRINCESS I

102 Ossett Academy & Sixth Form College CROWNHILL SMOKE I 

5 minute course walk

8.55 140 Queen's College, Taunton BOWER PEGASUS I

141 Queenswood School, Herts ARDLEA AUTHER KING I

146 Ripon Grammar School LORD LEONARDO I

149 Saint Felix School FLASH I

9.05 155 Sandroyd School sandroyd white Aisha team
153 Sandroyd School Sandroyd white JERRY I
156 Sandroyd School Sandroyd white Brown Boy II team
152 Sandroyd School Sandroyd white Lissacama Rose team

9.15 171 Sir Thomas Fremantle School LONGDOWN FLAME I

205 Yoxall St. Peters CofE Primary School HAMLIN GLORIA I



137 Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire PEEKABOO I

224 Blakesley Primary School  FRONARTH GIOVANI I

9.25 226 Burgess Hill Girls FURZY LODGE JET I

237 Cranbrook School Cranbrook School Fly in Fly out team
239 Cranbrook School Cranbrook School Bob team

9.35 236 Cranbrook School Cranbrook School Coolodge Dun Trice team
238 Cranbrook School Cranbrook School Coldwater Bay team

243 Danesfield Church of England School ROB ROY I

256 Dean Close Dean Close Gold Miss Kyle Misty team
9.45 245 Dean Close Dean Close Gold Duke team

251 Dean Close Dean Close Gold Cleo team
246 Dean Close Dean Close Gold Harvey team

741 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School LITTLE BLACK SHADOW I
9.55 744 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Sparkling Mr Rueso team

745 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Jimmy team
749 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Castletown King team

718 Oswestry School Oswestry School Thomas Cromwell team
10.05 719 Oswestry School Oswestry School Rosedale Spellbound team

720 Oswestry School Oswestry School Commauns Glory team
721 Oswestry School Oswestry School Mystical Skye team

285 Hazlegrove Prep School  SCOOBY DOO I
10.15

752 Ysgol Dyffryn Taf Ysgol Dyffryn taf Celtic temptress team
754 Ysgol Dyffryn Taf Ysgol Dyffryn taf Miller's moon team
753 Ysgol Dyffryn Taf Ysgol Dyffryn taf Tally china trinket team

10.25 313 Lockerbie Academy LLANIDON POCAHONTAS I

331 Minehead Middle School HOLLY I

332 New Hall School  THE GADGET I

164 Seaford Head SMIRNOFF ICE I

89 Kingswood School (Senior), Bath GYPSY I
10.30 second coursewalk 8 mins max
10.40. team
HARROW BREAK

10.45 *448 Benenden  Benenden Blue KILLAGOOLA BOY I



**446 Benenden Benenden Blue AN BUACHAILL BAN BUI I

10.50. 360 Soham Village College  TREEHOO GENNIE I

364 Sponne School Sponne Stars Yorkie team
367 Sponne School Sponne Stars Sam Mar Tia Maria team
363 Sponne School Sponne Stars Rooan De Goariva team

11am 366 Sponne School Sponne Stars Staples team

369 Spratton Hall Spratton Hall Clarogue Rebel team
371 Spratton Hall Spratton Hall Lookout Silver Oisin team
374 Spratton Hall Spratton Hall Woody team

11.10. 373 Spratton Hall Spratton Hall Delami Daioni team

379 St Hugh's School St Hugh's Oxfordshire MIDNIGHT DREAMER I
375 St Hugh's School St Hugh's Oxfordshire Rhydspence Cathryn team
376 St Hugh's School St Hugh's Oxfordshire Angel team

11.20. 384 Stafford Grammar School KNOCKANROE VALLEY I

*444 Benenden Benenden Blue Cloontuskert Lady Katie team

46 Churchers College GWEUNYDD CERWEN (CINDY) I

215 Beachborough School MAGIC DIAMOND I

393 The Purbeck School MR GADGET I

402 West Somerset College West Somerset College QUANTOCK SPIRIT I
11.30. 400 West Somerset College West Somerset College Tipperary Wedding Day team

404 West Somerset College West Somerset College FC Minerva team

642 Wellington School  SHOT GUN WILLY I

552 Marlborough House School DOLLY I

11.40. 564 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne CALDER DIESEL I

533 Kirkham Grammar School MACS CLOVER individual

92 Maynard School COCO I

442 Bede's Senior School  WATCH IT I

11.50. 477 Cotswold School ELCON MR CHATTERBOX I

514 Highfield School MS HOUDINI I

523 Icknield Community College DAKOTA SNOW CHIEF I



499 Eastbourne College SANNAN VALLEY CLASSIC I

12 noon 463 Bethany School MELISSA'S DREAM I

473 Chase School The Chase School Jedi knights team
476 Chase School The Chase School Madam Grace team
475 Chase School The Chase School Blue Suede Hooves team

12.10. 474 Chase School The Chase School Ron's Rocky team

489 Dauntsey's  Dauntseys TOM I
490 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Tuddle Lane team
488 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Mylo team

12.20. 492 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Benjy team

503 Great Walstead School Great Walstead DILLY I
504 Great Walstead School Great Walstead Colleens Comet team
505 Great Walstead School Great Walstead MARTY I

12.30. 528 King's High, Warwick School & Prep Kings High School Skelwith Carwyn's Delight team
525 King's High, Warwick School & Prep Kings High School Monty team
526 King's High, Warwick School & Prep Kings High School ROSIE I
524 King's High, Warwick School & Prep Kings High School KINETON WALLE I

12.40. 535 Kitebrook Preparatory School The Kites Merlin team
537 Kitebrook Preparatory School The Kites Winston team
536 Kitebrook Preparatory School The Kites Ronnie team

692 King's College, Taunton Kings College Jessy Wonder
695 King's College, Taunton Kings College Monkshorn Smart Alec team

12.50. 697 King's College, Taunton Kings College QUARRYEDGE MINSTREL team
694 King's College, Taunton Kings College Fairfield Majesty team

264 Downs School, Compton   The Downs DANCING TORNADO I
263 Downs School, Compton The Downs Lucren Lavani team

1pm 265 Downs School, Compton The Downs Rudimentary Grey team
266 Downs School, Compton The Downs Moondust team

HARROW BREAK

Third coursewalk 5 mins
1.10. 616 St Swithuns School St Swithun's School Blue Woodfield Fern team

617 St Swithuns School St Swithun's School Blue WILLOWAY EXPERIENCE I
621 St Swithuns School St Swithun's School Blue WACKY SOX I
619 St Swithuns School St Swithun's School Blue Roscrea Sunbeam (Daisy) team

1.20. 637 Uffculme School Uffculme School Doylan Applejack team
639 Uffculme School Uffculme School Ace of Spades team
638 Uffculme School Uffculme School Rangeview Fiorin team
640 Uffculme School Uffculme School Go With The Flo team



1.30. 450 Benenden Benenden Yellow Mr Skips team
445 Benenden Benenden Yellow Charlie team
447 Benenden Benenden Yellow Jungle Jack team

596 South Lee School South Lee Cynheidrefawr Dylan team
1.40. 598 South Lee School South Lee Red City Sparrow team

599 South Lee School South Lee Captain Nemo team

**412 Westonbirt School Westonbirt CASEY I
**406 Westonbirt School Westonbirt CARROWNURLAUR BEAUTY I

**449 Benenden Benenden Blue Cloonaghmore Mitzi Boy team

1.50. 162 Sandroyd School Sandroyd purple Seven team
158 Sandroyd School Sandroyd purple PIPPA I
160 Sandroyd School Sandroyd purple Spider Cage team

2pm 227 Burgess Hill Girls SPIRIT BOSKILL I

2.10. 434 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park School Buzz team
429 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park School The Pepemeister team
435 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park School Paddy team
432 Beaudesert Park School Beaudesert Park School The Kerryman's Son team

2.20. 8 Bedford Girls School Eagles DF PAUL I
3 Bedford Girls School Eagles Mr Barney Rubble team
5 Bedford Girls School Eagles Funtime Frankie team
7 Bedford Girls School Eagles Rathanora team

2.30. 186 St Mary's Senior School, Colchester St Mary's Colchester Rogild's Hefaistos team
192 St Mary's Senior School, Colchester St Mary's Colchester Mincloon Boy team
185 St Mary's Senior School, Colchester St Mary's Colchester Humbug team

736 St Joseph's College, Ipswich St.Josephs College Ryan's Conker team
2.40. 731 St Joseph's College, Ipswich St.Josephs College KILCONIERIN DJ I 

733 St Joseph's College, Ipswich St.Josephs College COCOCABANA SUNRISE I 
734 St Joseph's College, Ipswich St.Josephs College Jacob (Steretcholt Twilight) team

2.50. 105 Oundle & Laxton Junior School DOLLYBIRD I

651 Worksop College  FLASH I

370 Spratton Hall  DONALD I

663 Abbotsholme  WARREN MINI MIX I
3pm end

CLASS 14   SATURDAY



Le Mieux Open 1m-1.05 Team and Individual Eventers' Challenge Championships
This class will run in rings 3 and 4. Competitors will be timed in both rings and the scores will be added together

Riders start in Ring 3, jump a course of fences and exit into the holding box for Ring 4, they will start as soon as the course is clear. 

Riders will be able to walk the course in Ring 3 from 2pm. Ring 4 coursewalk will commence after the Mini final, at approx 3pm

3.30. 581 Seaford College Seaford College UPTON KANGA I
578 Seaford College Seaford College Whats Dat team
580 Seaford College Seaford College Pleuney Esme team
584 Seaford College Seaford College Okehurst Little Mexico team

603 St Edward's School, Oxford St Edwards Oxford STRONG PROSPECT I
3.40. 604 St Edward's School, Oxford St Edwards Oxford LLANTHONY HOLTZ ASHE I

605 St Edward's School, Oxford St Edwards Oxford Papillon Noir team

63 Glenmoor HONNIPON I

21 Bishops Stortford College HEXLAIRE I

79 Kimbolton School Kimbolton School Skyser Blaze TEAM
3.50. 84 Kimbolton School Kimbolton School DONNY III I

85 Kimbolton School Kimbolton School Dun Paddy 2 team

93 Maynard School BALINGADORE DIAMOND I

109 Outwood Academy Easingwold OAE Senior Swallow team
108 Outwood Academy Easingwold OAE Senior FERGUS FULLSTOP I

4pm 110 Outwood Academy Easingwold OAE Seniors Champion team
111 Outwood Academy Easingwold OAE Senior Lindeth  Preacher team

113 Pinewood School, Marlborough TEMPLE INDIGO I

279 Farlington Farlington School BLACK JACK I
278 Farlington Farlington School Ballymack  Billy team

4.10. 276 Farlington Farlington school WESTLINK I

670 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College CURRABAWNTHOMASS I
674 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College Mochulla Boy team
669 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College BALLYVADD TARA I
671 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College Lackaghmore Avatar team

4.20. 124 Port Regis  MERLIN I

517 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst CBH Clover Lining team
522 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst SKYLINE I
515 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst ZANDER I
520 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Smartie team

4.30. 165 Sherborne Girls Sherborne Girls COUSIN JERRY I
167 Sherborne Girls Sherborne Girls Only Inca team
166 Sherborne Girls Sherborne Girls EAZY DECISION I



775 Sherborne Girls Sherborne Girls Fusion Detective team

195 The Weald School FREDDIE FLY I

4.40. 230 Claremont School WINALOTTY I

260 Debenham High School  CANNANDERRY STAR I

470 Charterhouse Charterhouse Torento Z team
471 Charterhouse Charterhouse CARRAUN PHAIDIN I
472 Charterhouse Charterhouse GORSEHILL JACK I

4.50. 114 Pipers Corner Pipers Corner School Cruising Starlight team
116 Pipers Corner Pipers Corner School Castle Diamond team
118 Pipers Corner Pipers Corner School Simply Maple team
120 Pipers Corner Pipers Corner School Carrside Cloudy Cruise team

298 Lacon Childe School  SPIRIT OF HOLLIE'S I

5pm 305 Leweston School ROCKY I

306 Leweston School TIHUI SEPT I

314 Lockerbie Academy Lockerbie Academy VS Balthazar team
312 Lockerbie Academy Lockerbie Academy SUN I
316 Lockerbie Academy Lockerbie Academy ANNAVEIGH VAHEY I

2nd coursewalk  for ring 4

5.10. 394 Walthamstow Hall Fizzing Whizzbee individual

350 Sidcot School Sidcot RED I
356 Sidcot School Sidcot RIVENDALE RILEY I
352 Sidcot School Sidcot LAWD OF THE MILL I

765 Mayfield School Mayfield POOKLANDS HIGH NOON I
5.20. 768 Mayfield School Mayfield Bella Valentina team

766 Mayfield School Mayfield KYRION WEERING I

391 Taunton School Taunton School PIXIE I 
387 Taunton School Taunton School KELLOUGH PRIDE I 

5.30. 388 Taunton School Taunton School CUSHINA LEDGER I 
389 Taunton School Taunton School Hanky Britannia team

399 Wellingborough School Wellingborough School Ed Faerie team
398 Wellingborough School Wellingborough School Roo Tower team
397 Wellingborough School Wellingborough School Sea view Draiocht team

5.40. 416 Woldingham School RATHLEE WARRIOR I



457 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted CHAPEL HILL JACK I
462 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted HAZLEROCK REBELLION I
456 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted CHILLI WEDNESDAY I
455 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Sovereign's Choice team

5.50. 480 Cranbrook School LIMERICK'S LEGACY I 

762 Hills Road Sixth Form College  CUROLEA MIKA I

763 Hills Road Sixth Form College  EL GAUCHO DHI I

80 Kimbolton School BLUE BLAZE I

518 Hurstpierpoint College  RECKLESS RITA I

6pm 527 King's High, Warwick School & Prep BALLYMORE BOUNCER I

549 Lord Wandsworth College DYLAN I

551 Malvern College &The Downs Morrigan Brenin individual

553 Norwich High School for Girls DAVCO UPSALA I 

556 Norwich High School for Girls MARLEY'S CLOVER I

6.10. 64 Glenmoor IMRE VERA I

27 Bradfield College Bradfield College Rockfall team
26 Bradfield College Bradfield College Fairlight Daddy's Girl team
29 Bradfield College Bradfield College Dave team

6.20. 28 Bradfield College Bradfield College Sundance team

614 St John's Marlborough St John's Marlborough Milan team
613 St John's Marlborough St John's Marlborough Piltown Flashy team
612 St John's Marlborough St John's Marlborough Trickle team
611 St John's Marlborough St John's Marlborough Lausanne W team

6.30. 675 Cheltenham College LILY I

683 Cranleigh DUNARLEN (COPY) I

761 King's College, Taunton CHILLETTI I

755 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi  MOORLAND MUSICAL I

35 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies CollegeWandering Kodaline team
6.40. 37 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies CollegeLookout Mr Jones team

32 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies CollegeZeevagh Green team
34 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies CollegeDarwin IV team



304 Leweston School STRANDHILL MICK DUNDEE I

291 King's School in Macclesfield Kings Macclesfield Yukon Eric team
6.50. 296 King's School in Macclesfield Kings Macclesfield MAYSONG I

295 King's School in Macclesfield Kings Macclesfield Crusheen Melody Springs team
297 King's School in Macclesfield Kings Macclesfield My Magic Star team

7pm end

CLASS 12 SUNDAY RING 4
Le Mieux 80-85cm Team and Individual Eventers' Challenge Championships

7.45AM 616 St Swithuns School St Swithun's School OrangeWoodfield Fern team
620 St Swithuns School St Swithun's School OrangeMAYFIELD BOY I
619 St Swithuns School St Swithun's School OrangeRoscrea Sunbeam (Daisy) team
621 St Swithuns School St Swithun's School OrangeWACKY SOX I

7.55 8 Bedford Girls School Eagles DF Paul team
3 Bedford Girls School Eagles Mr Barney Rubble team
5 Bedford Girls School Eagles FUNTIME FRANKIE I
4 Bedford Girls School Eagles Sugar Belle team

8.05 287 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School KLB Maroon Kingroves Ruby team
289 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School KLB Maroon Calvin Scent team
288 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School KLB Maroon Rocky team
286 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School KLB Maroon Harwood Fortitude team

8.15 225 Bredon Hill Academy RHIANWYN JAZMYNE I

535 Kitebrook Preparatory School The Kites Merlin team
537 Kitebrook Preparatory School The Kites Winston team
536 Kitebrook Preparatory School The Kites Ronnie team

8.25 692 King's College, Taunton Kings College Jessy Wonder team
694 King's College, Taunton Kings College FAIRFIELD MAJESTY I
695 King's College, Taunton Kings College Monkshorn Smart Alec team
697 King's College, Taunton Kings College Quarryedge Minstrel team

8.35 47 Community College Bishops Castle  GLEBEDALE RIZZLE KICKS I

65 Glenmoor LADY TARA MOSS I

69 Ivybridge Community College Kippure Jasper individual

2 Bedale High School  CHARLIE I

8.45 20 Bishops Nympton Primary School THUG I



88 Kingswood School (Senior), Bath SNOWFLAKE I

81 Kimbolton School Kimbolton School FOXISLE RAMBO (STAN) I
82 Kimbolton School Kimbolton School Clover team

8.55 83 Kimbolton School Kimbolton School Milly team
85 Kimbolton School Kimbolton School Dun Paddy 2 team

741 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Little Black Shadow team
744 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Sparkling Mr Rueso team

9.05 745 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Jimmy team
749 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Castletown King team

98 Nottingham Girls High School Nottingham Girls High SchoolCriterion Brenin team
99 Nottingham Girls High School Nottingham Girls High SchoolDon Diva team

9.15 100 Nottingham Girls High School Nottingham Girls High SchoolSkymas team

102 Ossett Academy & Sixth Form College CROWNHILL SMOKE I 

105 Oundle & Laxton Junior School DOLLYBIRD I 

9.25 107 Our Lady's Abingdon PINGU'S PROPAGANDA I

193 The Hertfordshire &Essex High School Miss Arabella III individual

149 Saint Felix School FLASH I

*409 Westonbirt School Westonbirt TREFRIEW DIEGO I
9.35 *410 Westonbirt School Westonbirt CHAVENAGE SOPHIE I

*408 Westonbirt School Westonbirt Sherlocks Seren Dreamer team

9.45
HARROW BREAK

223 Bethany School  SPRITZER I

9.55 202 Wakefield Girls' High School W YORKS SQUIRE'S WISPER I 

355 Sidcot School Sidcot Turnpike Goldbeech team
359 Sidcot School Sidcot Blue Quitchery Silver team
351 Sidcot School Sidcot Blue Portarra Sprite team

10.05 357 Sidcot School Sidcot Blue Harper Severn  team

256 Dean Close Dean Close Navy Miss Kyle Misty team
251 Dean Close Dean Close Navy CLOE I
247 Dean Close Dean Close Navy Gus team

10.15 253 Dean Close Dean Close Navy Ballynoe Molly team

481 Cranbrook School Cranbrook School Longfield Aphrodite team
483 Cranbrook School Cranbrook School Pocket Star team



479 Cranbrook School Cranbrook School Pandora of Ash team

10.25 12 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Park School SAILIN DANDY I 
13 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Park School Rosscon Mia team

9 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Park School Toureen Bob team
11 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Park School Clonroi Daniel I 

second coursewalk
10.40. 602 St Catherines School, Bramley SILVER ELEGANCE I

219 Beachborough School Beachborough school Neebro Moonshine team
217 Beachborough School Beachborough School Maskedview Bobby team
216 Beachborough School Beachborough School Woodhaven Toby team

10.50. 220 Beachborough School Beachborough School Cynheidrefawr Ceidrych team

299 Leweston School Leweston Navy GEORGE I
302 Leweston School Leweston Navy TYRELLA TIGER KING I
311 Leweston School Leweston Navy Peasedown Toners Neo team
308 Leweston School Leweston Navy Fairyhill Floyd team

11am 290 King's School in Macclesfield Kings Macclesfield Buachalu Acla team
292 King's School in Macclesfield Kings Macclesfield DASHER I
295 King's School in Macclesfield Kings Macclesfield CRUSHEEN MELODY SPRINGS I
297 King's School in Macclesfield Kings Macclesfield My Magic Star team

11.10. 596 South Lee School South Lee Cynheidrefawr Dylan team
598 South Lee School South Lee Red City Sparrow team
599 South Lee School South lee Captain Nemo team

141 Queenswood School, Herts  ARDLEA AUTHER KING I

11.20. 206 Barnard Castle School BCS  JACK I
209 Barnard Castle School BCS  BAILEY XV I
207 Barnard Castle School BCS  Renaniree Polo team
214 Barnard Castle School BCS  CADBURY I

11.30. 322 Lucton School Lucton School Treacle team
320 Lucton School Lucton School MINDY I
317 Lucton School Lucton School Kincon Smoke team
321 Lucton School Lucton School Finest Chilli team

11.40. 89 Kingswood School (Senior), Bath GYPSY I

343 Royal Grammar School Worcester  NEW TRICKS I

393 The Purbeck School MR GADGET I

11.50.
369 Spratton Hall Spratton Hall Clarogue Rebel team
371 Spratton Hall Spratton Hall Lookout Silver Oisin team
374 Spratton Hall Spratton Hall Woody team



12 noon 373 Spratton Hall Spratton Hall Delami Daioni team

715 Lavington Lavington A Classic Look team
713 Lavington Lavington King Harry team
716 Lavington Lavington Zigzag team

12.10. 363 Sponne School Sponne Gold Rooan De Goariva team
364 Sponne School Sponne Gold Yorkie team
366 Sponne School Sponne Gold Staples team
365 Sponne School Sponne Gold FREE BEE I

12.20. 385 Stowe School MULROY BETTY I

*407 Westonbirt School Westonbirt STORMIN' NORMAN I

396 Wellingborough School SQUIGGLES I

336 Oakham School ARDRAHAN ADMIRAL I

12.30. 425 Battle Abbey School  MY ONE FIFTEENTH I

432 Beaudesert Park School THE KERRYMAN'S SON I 

403 West Somerset College West Somerset College BALLYMACLUNE FITZY I
12.40. 401 West Somerset College West Somerset College Wellshead Squiggle team

402 West Somerset College West Somerset College Quantock Spirit team
405 West Somerset College West Somerset College Downderry Chocolate Surprise team

12.50.
718 Oswestry School Oswestry School Thomas Cromwell team
719 Oswestry School Oswestry School Rosedale Spellbound team

1pm 720 Oswestry School Oswestry School COMMAUNS GLORY I
721 Oswestry School Oswestry School Mystical Skye team

169 Sherborne Girls  WELLFIELD LADY MAY I

170 Sherborne Girls  FOLIAGOUL QUEEN I

1.10. 228 Caldew NR NOBODY I

382 St Hugh's School St Hugh's Oxfordshire Docs glenmagoo team
377 St Hugh's School St Hugh's Oxfordshire HATTRICK WHITNEY I
381 St Hugh's School St Hugh's Oxfordshire Ziggy team

1.20. 380 St Hugh's School St Hugh's Oxfordshire Pennyfarthing Melody team

438 Bede's Senior School Bedes Freefall Tilly team
442 Bede's Senior School Bedes Watch it team
436 Bede's Senior School Bedes Dark Beauty team

1.30. 437 Bede's Senior School Bedes PILOT team

664 Abbotsholme Abbotsholme Whisperwood Sir Dumbledore team



657 Abbotsholme Abbotsholme Kaspa team
660 Abbotsholme Abbotsholme Corglass Charles team

1.40. 665 Abbotsholme Abbotsholme Crystal 5 team

395 Warden Park Academy COOL AS A BREEZE I 

451 Benenden Benenden CYBER ROCKET I
449 Benenden Benenden Cloonaghmore Mitzi Boy team

1.50. 446 Benenden Benenden AN BUACHAILL BAN BUI I
448 Benenden Benenden KILLAGOOLA BOY I

492 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Benjy team
490 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Tuddle Lane team

2pm 485 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Adarma team
487 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Coolfin Mirah\'s Prince team

258 Dean Close Dean Close Maroon Black Hoof Bob team
245 Dean Close Dean Close Maroon Duke team

2.10. 252 Dean Close Dean Close Maroon Proud Fionn team
249 Dean Close Dean Close Maroon Urrachree Prince team

third coursewalk 10 mins

2.25 185 St Mary's Senior School, Colchester St Mary's Senior School, ColchesterHumbug team
186 St Mary's Senior School, Colchester St Mary\'s Colchester Rogild's Hefaistos team
188 St Mary's Senior School, Colchester St Mary's Senior School, ColchesterChocolate Buttons team
190 St Mary's Senior School, Colchester St Mary's Senior School, ColchesterBecks Green Foxtrot team

335 Nicholas Hawksmoor Primary School GURNOS WELSH RAPTURE I

2.35 433 Beaudesert Park School FREEWAY IV I

226 Burgess Hill Girls FURZY LODGE JET I

530 Kingsley School BRYNNEBO VICTORIA I

531 Kingsley School MAC'S GREY SHADOW I

2.45 493 Dragon School  SANDFIELD LAD I

HARROW BREAK

505 Great Walstead School MARTY I

2.55 747 Woodbridge School  GRANNUS TOP DOLLAR I

457 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Chapel Hill Jack team
462 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Hazlerock Rebellion team
461 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Cooliney Star team

3.05 460 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Kinswalk Moonraker team



3.15 512 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton)HHVC LODOR CARLA I 
511 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton)HHVC Saoirse Roo team
513 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton)HHVC Dixie team
510 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton)HHVC Take A Gamble individual

3.25 577 Seaford College Seaford College MEELICKISLAND CORNRAKE I
585 Seaford College Seaford College BACK TO BLACK I
575 Seaford College Seaford College Hero team
579 Seaford College Seaford College Sallaghan 11 team

3.35 372 Spratton Hall MISS LUCY I

310 Leweston School Leweston Royal LISCANNOR PRINCE I
303 Leweston School Leweston Royal CRAUGHWELL APACHE I
307 Leweston School Leweston Royal Drop The Subject team

3.45 301 Leweston School Leweston Royal Fella team

540 Lady Manners School Lady Manners  Morrigan Enigma team
538 Lady Manners School Lady Manners  Menai The Butler team
541 Lady Manners School Lady Manners  MY SWEET MERCY I

3.55 548 Lord Wandsworth College HANTS RUSTENBERG DIAMOND I

352 Sidcot School Sidcot Yellow Lawd of the Mill team
353 Sidcot School Sidcot Yellow Florence Joanna team
356 Sidcot School Sidcot Yellow Rivendale Riley team

4.05 349 Sidcot School Sidcot Yellow ALBERT I

559 Prior's Field School ROCK MELODY I

567 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, AshbourneQueen Elizabeth's Grammar SchoolI am Spartacus team
565 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, AshbourneQueen Elizabeth's Grammar SchoolGolden Liberty team

4.15 569 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, AshbourneQueen Elizabeth's Grammar SchoolCarrick Diamond Craft (Joey) team
566 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, AshbourneQueen Elizabeth's Grammar SchoolCalder Diesel team

710 Lancing College Lancing College Killycloghan First Lady team
706 Lancing College Lancing College Cuffesgrange Houdini team

4.25 708 Lancing College Lancing College Apple team
709 Lancing College Lancing College TONABROKEY GREY LAD I

4.35 590 Sheldon School SUMMERTIMES BREEZE I

218 Beachborough School JASPER i

622 St Teresa's School GRIFF I

4.45 601 St Catherines School, Bramley COOLOONEY GURTEEN I

423 Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp Delboy individual



34 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies CollegeDarwin IV team
37 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies CollegeLookout Mr Jones team

4.55 36 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies CollegeFirefox Belle team
35 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies CollegeWadering Kodaline team

198 Thomas Hardye School The Thomas Hardye Kijana team
5.05 196 Thomas Hardye School The Thomas Hardye Deya Dulana team

197 Thomas Hardye School The Thomas Hardye ESMA I

626 Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Slieve Rushen Bob team
625 Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Romulus d\'Hurl Vent team
623 Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Perri team

5.15 631 Thornton College Thornton College GUERNOS WELSH MELANIE I
635 Thornton College Thornton College Glenvar Clara team
630 Thornton College Thornton College Rinneroon Thunder team
628 Thornton College Thornton College Shannondale Harries team

5.25 642 Wellington School SHOT GUN WILLY I

157 Sandroyd School COOGA BLUE I

658 Abbotsholme  PADDINGTON BEAR individual

688 Giggleswick School  SIMBA I

5.35 45 Churchers College Churcher's College William's Lad team
38 Churchers College Churcher's College Gellibenuchel Rocket team
44 Churchers College Churcher's College Gweunydd Cerwen( Cindy) team
41 Churchers College Churcher's College Reko Prince Caspian team

5.45 562 Prior's Field School PF Pink 50 Shades of Bay team
560 Prior's Field School PF Pink Its Right My and Some team
558 Prior's Field School PF Pink Cre Dhubh Boy team
561 Prior's Field School PF Pink Magical Marco Polo team

5.55 72 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School KGGS Blue team
76 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School KGGS Heitas Bamba (Bonnie) team
75 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School KGGS Denny Debs team
78 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School KGGS Pope Jackson (Jack) team

6.05 732 St Joseph's College, Ipswich St.Josephs College Charlie Mac team
731 St Joseph's College, Ipswich St.Josephs College Kilconierin DJ team
736 St Joseph's College, Ipswich St.Josephs College Ryan\'s Conker team
735 St Joseph's College, Ipswich St.Josephs College Gerry team

6.15 701 King's School, Gloucester The King's School, GloucesterMiraculous Thunderstorm team
699 King's School, Gloucester The King's School, GloucesterMolly team
700 King's School, Gloucester The King's School, GloucesterMachno Endeavor team



703 King's School, Gloucester The King's School, GloucesterJ16 Millstreet team

6.25 end

CLASS 13 MONDAY RING 4
Le Mieux Intermediate 90-95cm Team and Individual Eventers' Challenge Championships

8am 702 King's School, Gloucester The King's School, GloucesterKnightsford Highlife team
704 King's School, Gloucester The King's School, GloucesterJ16 Millstreet team
700 King's School, Gloucester The King's School, GloucesterMachno Endeavor team

755 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi MOORLAND MUSICAL I

8.10. 553 Norwich High School for Girls Norwich High School for GirlsDAVCO UPSALA I
556 Norwich High School for Girls Norwich High School for GirlsMarley's Clover team
554 Norwich High School for Girls Norwich High School for GirlsLe Petit Lorardo team
557 Norwich High School for Girls Norwich High School for GirlsBescaby team

8.20. 27 Bradfield College Bradfield College Rockfall team
26 Bradfield College Bradfield College FAIRLIGHT DADDY'S GIRL I
29 Bradfield College Bradfield College Dave team
28 Bradfield College Bradfield College SUNDANCE I

8.30. 34 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies CollegeDarwin IV team
37 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies CollegeLOOKOUT MR JONES I
36 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies CollegeFIREFOX BELLE I
32 Cheltenham Ladies College Cheltenham Ladies CollegeZeevagh Green team

8.40.
576 Seaford College Seaford College Woodwards Whinney team
578 Seaford College Seaford College Whats Dat team

8.50. 577 Seaford College Seaford College MEELICKISLAND CORNRAKE I
581 Seaford College Seaford College UPTON KANGA I

76 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School KGGS Heitas Bamba (Bonnie) team
9am 74 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School KGGS Princess team

71 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School KGGS Nemo team
77 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School KGGS Chunky Girl (Annie) team

122 Port Regis Port Regis Tinc team
123 Port Regis Port Regis Bobnamarra team

9.10. 124 Port Regis Port Regis Merlin team

150 Saint Felix School  CAPTAIN MOVE I

93 Maynard School BALINGADORE DIAMOND I

9.20. 97 Northallerton College MICHAEL TYNAN I

109 Outwood Academy Easingwold OAE Senior Swallow team



108 Outwood Academy Easingwold OAE Senior Fergus Fullstop team
9.30. 110 Outwood Academy Easingwold OAE Seniors Champion team

111 Outwood Academy Easingwold OAE Senior Lindeth  Preacher team

359 Sidcot School Sidcot Yellow Quitchery Silver team
9.40. 357 Sidcot School Sidcot Yellow Harper Severn  team

349 Sidcot School Sidcot Yellow ALBERT I

80 Kimbolton School Kimbolton School BLUE BLAZE I 
81 Kimbolton School Kimbolton School FOXISLE RAMBO (STAN) I 

9.50. 84 Kimbolton School Kimbolton School DONNY III I
85 Kimbolton School Kimbolton School Dun Paddy 2 Team

147 Ripon Grammar School SILVER SPUR I

148 Ripon Grammar School SHANBO DUN I 

10am 151 Sancton Wood School CAMBS BEAR WITH ME I

169 Sherborne Girls DORSET Sherborne Girls Wellfield Lady May team
170 Sherborne Girls DORSET Sherborne Girls Foliagoul Queen team
167 Sherborne Girls DORSET Sherborne Girls Only Inca team

10.10. 166 Sherborne Girls DORSET Sherborne Girls Eazy Decision team

186 St Mary's Senior School, Colchester St Mary's Colchester Rogild's Hefaistos team
191 St Mary's Senior School, Colchester St Mary's Colchester Becks Green Foxtrot team
188 St Mary's Senior School, Colchester St Mary's Colchester Chocolate Buttons team

10.20. 214 Barnard Castle School BCS  Cadbury team
209 Barnard Castle School BCS  BAILEY XV I
207 Barnard Castle School BCS  Renaniree Polo team

750 Ysgol Bro Gwaun HOLBROOK JODI I
second coursewalk 10mins
10.40. 219 Beachborough School NEEBRO MOONSHINE I 

222 Bedales Prep Dunhurst CURKISH DIESEL I

228 Caldew NR NOBODY I

643 West Exe School Aberogwen Timothy individual

10.50. 308 Leweston School Leweston Aqua Fairyhill Floyd team
299 Leweston School Leweston Aqua George team
302 Leweston School Leweston Aqua Tyrella Tiger King team
311 Leweston School Leweston Aqua PEASEDOWN TONERS NEO I

11am 765 Mayfield School Mayfield Pooklands High Noon team
764 Mayfield School Mayfield Jacksonlyn team
768 Mayfield School Mayfield Bella Valentina team



11.10. 290 King's School in Macclesfield Kings Macclesfield Buachalu Acla team
291 King's School in Macclesfield Kings Macclesfield Yukon Eric team

 296 King's School in Macclesfield Kings Macclesfield Maysong team
295 King's School in Macclesfield Kings Macclesfield Crusheen Melody Springs team

11.20. 268 Elms School, Herefordshire The Elms School BAMBEE I
272 Elms School, Herefordshire The  Elms School Carey's Flash team
269 Elms School, HEREFORDSHIRE The Elms School Bertie team
271 Elms School, Herefordshire The Elms School Johnny team

104 Oundle & Laxton Junior School DIGGLE I 

11.30. 279 Farlington Farlington School BLACK JACK I
278 Farlington Farlington School Ballymack  Billy team
276 Farlington Farlington school Westlink team

280 Guildford County School KEELNACALLY CARRICK ROSE I

11.40. 381 St Hugh's School St Hugh's Oxfordshire ZIGGY I
378 St Hugh's School St Hugh's Oxfordshire PADDY FROM BARGY I
382 St Hugh's School St Hugh's Oxfordshire Docs glenmagoo team
377 St Hugh's School St Hugh's Oxfordshire Hattrick Whitney team

11.50. 298 Lacon Childe School  SPIRIT OF HOLLIE'S I 

614 St John's Marlborough St John's Marlborough Milan team
613 St John's Marlborough St John's Marlborough Piltown Flashy team
615 St John's Marlborough St John's Marlborough Emoe  Joe team

12 noon 612 St John's Marlborough St John's Marlborough TRICKLE I

301 Leweston School Leweston Marine Fella team
309 Leweston School Leweston Marine PRINCESS GEMMA I
307 Leweston School Leweston Marine Drop The Subject team

12.10. 304 Leweston School Leweston Marine STRANDHILL MICK DUNDEE I

**517 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst CBH Clover Lining team
**522 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Skyline team
**520 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Smartie team

 
12.20. 314 Lockerbie Academy Lockerbie Academy VS Balthazar team

312 Lockerbie Academy Lockerbie Academy SUN team
315 Lockerbie Academy Lockerbie Academy LIZZIE I

12.30. 337 Prior Park College MINNIE I

342 Royal Grammar School Worcester RGS Worcester Rosog Rusty team
341 Royal Grammar School Worcester RGS Worcester Ben team



12.40. 340 Royal Grammar School Worcester RGS Worcester Drakkar team

HARROW BREAK

259 Debenham High School Debenham High Wyndemere Stream team
260 Debenham High School Debenham High CANNANDERRY STAR I
261 Debenham High School Debenham High Lily of barnamire team

12.50. 262 Debenham High School Debenham High Grande Dame Sunshine team

350 Sidcot School Sidcot Blue Red team
353 Sidcot School Sidcot Blue Florence Joanna team
356 Sidcot School Sidcot Blue Rivendale Riley team

1pm 352 Sidcot School Sidcot Blue LAWD OF THE MILL I

453 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Red Lord Clover team
456 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Red Chilli Wednesday team
457 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Red Chapel Hill Jack team

1.10. 462 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Red Hazlerock Rebellion team

740 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School 1 Heritage Velveteen team
742 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School 1 Glenamaddy I Love You team
747 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School 1 Grannus Top Dollar team

1.20. 748 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School  1 Aoifes Star team
 

388 Taunton School Taunton School Cushina Ledger team
387 Taunton School Taunton School KELLOUGH PRIDE I
386 Taunton School Taunton School Ballyard Sally team

1.30. 391 Taunton School Taunton School Pixie team

394 Walthamstow Hall Fizzing Whizzbee individual

365 Sponne School FREE BEE I

79 Kimbolton School SKYSER BLAZE I

1.40. 398 Wellingborough School ROO TOWER I

403 West Somerset College  BALLYMACLUNE FITZY I 

419 Alton School (was Alton Convent School) Westfield rebel individual

420 Ampleforth College  CHANCE X I

1.50. 220 Beachborough School CYNHEIDREFAWR CEIDRYCH I 

61 Exmouth Community College FARLEAZE LADYS WALTZ I 

705 Kingsbridge Community College Grandpas Gift individual
coursewalk 10 mins
2.10. 570 Royal Hospital School Royal Hospital School KRUSSEN POPPET I



571 Royal Hospital School Royal Hospital School Betty for Short team
573 Royal Hospital School Royal Hospital School CHUPPA CHUP Z I
572 Royal Hospital School Royal Hospital School Son of Egan team

2.20. 455 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Blue Sovereign's Choice team
459 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Blue El Zarka team
460 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Blue Kinswalk Moonraker team
461 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Blue Cooliney Star team

2.30. 512 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton)HHVC LODOR CARLA I 
511 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton)HHVC SAOIRSE ROO I 
513 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton)HHVC Dixie team
510 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton)HHVC TAKE A GAMBLE I 

2.40. 487 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Coolfin Mirah's Prince team
491 Dauntsey's Dauntseys PATCH OF OAKS I 
485 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Adarma team
486 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Maui team

HARROW BREAK
2.50. **521 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Kingswell Brightspark team

673 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College WHISPER'S GIRL I
670 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College CURRABAWNTHOMASS I
675 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College Lily team

3pm 672 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College Kiltown Madison team

749 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School 2 Castletown King team
743 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School 2 PEACHES I
741 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School 3 Little Black Shadow team

3.10. 451 Benenden CYBER ROCKET I 

539 Lady Manners School KILFINANE GAIL I

305 Leweston School ROCKY I 

723 Pangbourne College BLUE I

3.20. 563 Prior's Field School PF Blue Lisnabrack Champ team
560 Prior's Field School PF Blue Its Right My and Some team
559 Prior's Field School PF Blue Rock Melody team

230 Claremont School Claremont Winalotty team
3.30. 233 Claremont School Claremont Wizadora of Bellhouse team

234 Claremont School Claremont FACTOR FORTY I
232 Claremont School Claremont ROYAL EVERGLOW I

710 Lancing College Lancing College Killycloghan First Lady team



3.40. 707 Lancing College Lancing College Kians Callow Colour team
708 Lancing College Lancing College Apple team
709 Lancing College Lancing College TONABROKEY GREY LAD I

665 Abbotsholme Abbotsholme Crystal 5 team
3.50. 664 Abbotsholme Abbotsholme WHISPERWOOD SIR DUMBLEDOREI

660 Abbotsholme Abbotsholme Corglass Charles team

732 St Joseph's College, Ipswich St.Josephs College CHARLIE MAC I
735 St Joseph's College, Ipswich St.Josephs College Gerry team

4pm 736 St Joseph's College, Ipswich St.Josephs College Ryan\'s Conker team
731 St Joseph's College, Ipswich St.Josephs College Kilconierin DJ team

196 Thomas Hardye School The Thomas Hardye Deya Dulana team
4.10. 198 Thomas Hardye School The Thomas Hardye Kijana team

197 Thomas Hardye School The Thomas Hardye Esma team

438 Bede's Senior School Bedes Freefall Tilly team
441 Bede's Senior School Bedes Comanche Dreamcatcher team

4.20. 439 Bede's Senior School Bedes Rock Me Ralph team
437 Bede's Senior School Bedes Pilot team

42 Churchers College Churcher's College William's Unlikely Lad team
39 Churchers College Churcher's College Mahurna Shamra Playboy team

4.30. 40 Churchers College Churcher's College Billy Bug team

55 Culford School ISAURA VAN GOUDVEERDIGEMI

518 Hurstpierpoint College  RECKLESS RITA I

59 Dixie Grammar School ASK RODGER I

4.40. 480 Cranbrook School LIMERICK'S LEGACY I

674 Cheltenham College MOCHULLA BOY I

52 Gillingham School MEADOWSWEET CONKER I

62 Gillingham School REBEL FRAN I

4.50. 431 Beaudesert Park School BENNY I

395 Warden Park Academy COOL AS A BREEZE I

558 Prior's Field School CRE DHUBH BOY I

221 Beachborough School WOODHAVEN TOBY I 

771 Stowe School LYDICAN BREEZE I
5pm end 


